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Sunday, 15th February – Sunday next before Lent  
10.30 a.m. Eucharist   
12.00 a.m. Church Council Meeting 

Tuesday 17th February 
6 pm  Lent course/Bible study (online) 

Wednesday, 18th February – Ash Wednesday 
12.30 p.m. Eucharist 

Sunday, 22nd February – Lent 1 
10.30 a.m. Eucharist  

Tuesday 24th February 
6 pm  Lent course/Bible study (online) 

Wednesday, 25th February (Ember Day) 
12.30 p.m.. Eucharist 
Sunday, 1st March – Lent 2 
10.30 a.m. Eucharist  

Tuesday 3rd March 
6 pm  Lent course/Bible study (online) 

Wednesday, 4th March 
12.30 p.m. Eucharist 

Sunday, 8th  March – Lent 3 
10.30 a.m. Eucharist  

Tuesday 10th March 
6 pm  Lent course/Bible study (online) 

Wednesday, 11th March  
12.30 p.m.. Eucharist 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Sunday, 15th March – Lent 4 (Mothering Sunday) 
10.30 a.m. Eucharist  

Tuesday 17th March 
6 pm  Lent course/Bible study (online) 
Wednesday, 18th March  
12.30 p.m.. Eucharist 
Sunday, 22nd March – Lent 5  
10.30 a.m. Eucharist  

Tuesday 24th March 
6 pm  Lent course/Bible study (online) 
Wednesday, 25th March  
12.30 p.m. Eucharist  
 

 
 
 

    HOLY WEEK 
Sunday, 29th March – Palm Sunday  
10.30 a.m. Procession of Palms and Eucharist  
Wednesday, 1st April – Wednesday in Holy Week 
12.30 p.m.  Eucharist  
Thursday, 2nd April– Maundy Thursday 
6.00 p.m.  Eucharist and Stripping of the Altar 
Friday, 3rd April – Good Friday 
2.00 p.m.  The Last Hour 
6.00pm  Sacred Music for Good Friday 

Sunday, 5th April – Easter Day (Easter 1) 
10.30 a.m.  Eucharist including Blessing of the Easter candle 
   


